Computer On Modules
Features
Software APIs:
13th  Gen Intel® Core™ Processor
(Code Name: Raptor Lake-P)
COM Express® Compact Type 6SOM-6884
	� 13th Generation Intel® Core™ Processor
	� COM Express R3.1 Compact Module Type 6 Pinout

Computer On Modules
SOM-6884
Ordering Information
Part No. CPU Cores
(P+E)
Default
TDP
P-core Base/
Turbo Freq.
E-core Base/
Turbo Freq.
Onboard
NVMe
PEG x8
GEN4 IBECC USB4 Thermal
Solution
Operating
Temperature
SOM-6884C7H-U5A1 Core™ i7-13800HE 14C (6+8) 45W 2.5GHz/5.0GHz 1.8GHz/4.0GHz 64GB YES N/A N/A Active 0~60°C
SOM-6884C5H-U7A1 Core™ i5-13600HE 12C (4+8) 45W 2.7GHz/4.8GHz 1.9GHz/3.6GHz N/A YES N/A N/A Active 0~60°C
SOM-6884C3H-U1A1 Core™ i3-13300HE 8C (4+4) 45W 2.1GHz/4.6GHz 1.5GHz/3.4GHz N/A YES N/A N/A Active 0~60°C
SOM-6884C3HA-U1A1 Core™ i3-13300HE 8C (4+4) 45W 2.1GHz/4.6GHz 1.5GHz/3.4GHz N/A YES N/A Option* Active 0~60°C
SOM-6884C7HX-U5A1 Core™ i7-13800HRE 14C (6+8) 45W 2.5GHz/5.0GHz 1.8GHz/4.0GHz 64GB YES Yes N/A Active -40~85°C
SOM-6884C7U-S7A1 Core™ i7-1365UE 10C (2+8) 15W 1.7GHz/4.9GHz 1.2GHz/3.7GHz N/A N/A N/A N/A Active 0~60°C
SOM-6884C5U-S4A1 Core™ i5-1345UE 10C (2+8) 15W 1.4GHz/4.6GHz 1.1GHz/3.4GHz N/A N/A N/A N/A Active 0~60°C
SOM-6884C3U-S2A1 Core™ i3-1315UE 6C (2+4) 15W 1.2GHz/4.5GHz 0.9GHz/3.3GHz N/A N/A N/A N/A Active 0~60°C
SOM-6884C7UX-S7A1 Core™ i7-1365URE 10C (2+8) 15W 1.7GHz/4.9GHz 1.2GHz/3.7GHz NA NA YES NA Active -40~85°C
SOM-6884C3PX-S7A1 Core™ i3-1320PRE 8C (4+4) 28W 1.7GHz/4.5GHz 1.2GHz/3.3GHz NA NA YES NA Active -40~85°C
Part No. CPU Cores
(P+E)
Default
TDP
P-core Base/
Turbo Freq.
E-core Base/
Turbo Freq.
Onboard
NVMe
Onboard
RAM
PEG x8
GEN4 IBECC USB4 Thermal
Solution
Operating
Temperature
SOM-6884C7HXA-U5A2 Core™ i7-13800HRE 14C (6+8) 45W 2.5GHz/5.0GHz 1.8GHz/4.0GHz 1TB 64GB YES YES NA Active -40~85°C
SOM-6884C7UXA-S7A2 Core™ i7-1365URE 10C (2+8) 15W 1.7GHz/4.9GHz 1.2GHz/3.7GHz 1TB 64GB NA YES NA Active -40~85°C
SOM-6884C7UXB-S7A2 Core™ i7-1365URE 10C (2+8) 15W 1.7GHz/4.9GHz 1.2GHz/3.7GHz 512GB 32GB NA YES NA Active -40~85°C
SOM-6884C5UA-S4A2 Core™ i5-1345URE 10C (2+8) 15W 1.4GHz/4.6GHz 1.1GHz/3.4GHz NA 16GB NA YES YES Active 0~60°C
*Any other sku or combination is project based support. Please contact sales for details.
Part No CPU Core (P+E) Default TDP P-core Base/
Turbo Freq.
E-core Base/
Turbo Freq.
Onboard
NVMe
PEG x8
GEN4 IBECC USB4 Thermal
Solution
Operating
Temperature
SOM-6884U3U-S1A3** Intel U300E 5C (1P+4E) 15W 1.10 GHz /
4.30 GHz
800 MHz /
3.20 GHz N/A N/A N/A N/A Active 0~60°C
**This SKU is made in China
Development Board
Part No. Description
SOM-DB5830-00A3 COMe Devel. Board COMe R3.1 Type6 pin-out (LVDS) 0 ~ 60
°C
SOM-DB5830A-00A3 COMe Devel. Board COMe R3.1 Type6 pin-out (eDP) 0 ~ 60 °C
Packing List
Part No. Description Quantity